117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Monthly Enroliments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: July 2025 MAXIMUS

Health
ﬂ LouisiaXa

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram Member Count
Enrollment Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community in Louisiana
Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 1,109 483 1,403 708 1,272 756 5,731
Gulf 852 651 1,063 894 1,295 681 5,436
North 813 531 1,001 520 949 285 4,099
South Central 1,064 556 1,626 690 1,024 414 5,374
Total 3,838 2,221 5,093 2,812 4,540 2,136 20,640
Behavioral Health Only Capital 100 76 99 92 112 89 568
Gulf 91 75 96 100 162 75 599
North 88 58 119 78 113 77 533
South Central 133 73 157 96 134 91 684
Total 412 282 471 366 521 332 2,384
HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and Capital 2 1 2 1 2 1 9
Behavioral Health Gulf 5 2 1 4 5 17
North 3 2 1 3 7 16
South Central 2 2 4 1 3 12
Total 12 7 8 9 17 1 54
HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral Capital 2 1 1 4 2 10
Health Only Gulf 2 4 1 2 5 1 15
North 3 1 1 2 3 10
South Central 4 5 2 1 1 13
Total 1 5 8 7 13 4 48

Description: This report shows new enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for
the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid expansion
members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram

117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

D Healthy
Louisiana

Without Medicaid Expansion
Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health
Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and
Behavioral Health

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Enrollment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Healthy
Blue

38,926
30,383
29,981
41,713
141,003
4,629
5,289
4,287
5,228
19,433
1M1
123

75

83

392
587
599
435
563
2,184

Healthy Louisiana

Cumulative Enroliments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: July 2025

AmeriHealth
Caritas

15,407
28,479
24,608
23,806
92,300
3,714
4,432
3,442
4,119
15,707
28

57

29

27

141
354
329
300
359
1,342

LA Healthcare
Connections

61,253
48,918
47,921
79,306
237,398
4,990
5,712
5,356
7,398
23,456
112
160

95

163
530
724
600
595
1,069
2,988

Aetna

17,787
30,330
13,459
22,054
83,630
3,888
4,802
3,759
4,058
16,507
64

87

44

92
287
371
326
243
309
1,249

MAXIMUS

Member Count

UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Community in Louisiana

51,068 28,117 212,558

58,055 22,691 218,856

47,052 6,079 169,100

48,675 11,439 226,993

204,850 68,326 827,507

5,688 2,164 25,073

7,304 2,394 29,933

5,838 2,130 24,812

6,341 2,494 29,638

25,171 9,182 109,456

92 31 438

170 27 624

78 13 334

93 16 474

433 87 1,870

768 59 2,863

802 52 2,708

568 23 2,164

664 35 2,999

2,802 169 10,734

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting
month are included in this report. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K

linkages are excluded from the report.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Monthly Enroliments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: July 2025 MAXIMUS

Health
ﬂ LouisiaXa

Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram Member Count
Enrollment Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community in Louisiana
Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 1,176 472 1,126 796 1,317 649 5,536
Gulf 1,053 529 985 1,028 1,375 745 5,715
North 864 422 864 623 1,002 278 4,053
South Central 1,183 494 1,485 630 1,014 410 5,216
Total 4,276 1,917 4,460 3,077 4,708 2,082 20,520
Behavioral Health Only Capital 5 2 8 5 12 8 40
Gulf 15 5 6 4 12 8 50
North 5 4 12 6 7 2 36
South Central 10 4 12 10 5 7 48
Total 35 15 38 25 36 25 174
HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and Capital 1 1
Behavioral Health Gulf 1 1
North 1 1
South Central 1 1
Total 3 1 4
HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral Gulf 1 1 2
Health Only South Central 1 2 1 4
Total 1 3 2 6

Description: This report shows new Medicaid Expansion enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion Members who transfer plan during the
reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Medicaid Expansion Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the
reporting month are included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded.
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117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

MAXIMUS

Healthy Louisiana
D Healthy Cumulative Enroliments by Subprogram

Louisiana

Only Medicaid Expansion
Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and
Behavioral Health

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Enrollment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital
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North

South Central
Total

Capital
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Total
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Reporting Month: July 2025

AmeriHealth
Caritas

9,082
13,880
12,315
12,622
47,899

9
14
7
13
43
2

LA Healthcare
Connections

27,787
24,659
23,577
39,964
115,987
26

19

25

42

Aetna

15,689
23,425
11,377
12,996
63,487
19
12
1
21
63
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UnitedHealthcare
Community

29,140
33,209
25,413
26,865
114,627
62

35

26

37

160

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons Total
in Louisiana

14,475 122,391
14,380 133,315
5,085 98,510
8,576 129,343
42,516 483,559

9 154
8 121
4 97
15 161
36 533
3 1
1 9
10

9

4 39
1 18
2 35
1 48
1 48
5 149

Description: This report shows all active Medicaid Expansion members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid Expansion enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. J/K linkages are excluded

from the report.
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