

### Healthy Louisiana Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: July 2025

# **MAXIMUS**

### **Without Medicaid Expansion**

Subprogram							Membe	er Count
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	1,109	483	1,403	708	1,272	756	5,731
	Gulf	852	651	1,063	894	1,295	681	5,436
	North	813	531	1,001	520	949	285	4,099
	South Central	1,064	556	1,626	690	1,024	414	5,374
	Total	3,838	2,221	5,093	2,812	4,540	2,136	20,640
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	100	76	99	92	112	89	568
	Gulf	91	75	96	100	162	75	599
	North	88	58	119	78	113	77	533
	South Central	133	73	157	96	134	91	684
	Total	412	282	471	366	521	332	2,384
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and	Capital	2	1	2	1	2	1	9
Behavioral Health	Gulf	5	2	1	4	5		17
	North	3	2	1	3	7		16
	South Central	2	2	4	1	3		12
	Total	12	7	8	9	17	1	54
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital	2		1	1	4	2	10
	Gulf	2	4	1	2	5	1	15
	North	3	1	1	2	3		10
	South Central	4		5	2	1	1	13
	Total	11	5	8	7	13	4	48

Description: This report shows new enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.



# Healthy Louisiana Cumulative Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: July 2025

# **MAXIMUS**

### **Without Medicaid Expansion**

Subprogram	Member C								
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total	
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	38,926	15,407	61,253	17,787	51,068	28,117	212,558	
	Gulf	30,383	28,479	48,918	30,330	58,055	22,691	218,856	
	North	29,981	24,608	47,921	13,459	47,052	6,079	169,100	
	South Central	41,713	23,806	79,306	22,054	48,675	11,439	226,993	
	Total	141,003	92,300	237,398	83,630	204,850	68,326	827,507	
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	4,629	3,714	4,990	3,888	5,688	2,164	25,073	
	Gulf	5,289	4,432	5,712	4,802	7,304	2,394	29,933	
	North	4,287	3,442	5,356	3,759	5,838	2,130	24,812	
	South Central	5,228	4,119	7,398	4,058	6,341	2,494	29,638	
	Total	19,433	15,707	23,456	16,507	25,171	9,182	109,456	
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and	Capital	111	28	112	64	92	31	438	
Behavioral Health	Gulf	123	57	160	87	170	27	624	
	North	75	29	95	44	78	13	334	
	South Central	83	27	163	92	93	16	474	
	Total	392	141	530	287	433	87	1,870	
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral	Capital	587	354	724	371	768	59	2,863	
Health Only	Gulf	599	329	600	326	802	52	2,708	
	North	435	300	595	243	568	23	2,164	
	South Central	563	359	1,069	309	664	35	2,999	
	Total	2,184	1,342	2,988	1,249	2,802	169	10,734	

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report.



### Healthy Louisiana Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: July 2025

# **MAXIMUS**

### **Only Medicaid Expansion**

Subprogram	Member Count									
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total		
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	1,176	472	1,126	796	1,317	649	5,536		
	Gulf	1,053	529	985	1,028	1,375	745	5,715		
	North	864	422	864	623	1,002	278	4,053		
	South Central	1,183	494	1,485	630	1,014	410	5,216		
	Total	4,276	1,917	4,460	3,077	4,708	2,082	20,520		
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	5	2	8	5	12	8	40		
	Gulf	15	5	6	4	12	8	50		
	North	5	4	12	6	7	2	36		
	South Central	10	4	12	10	5	7	48		
	Total	35	15	38	25	36	25	174		
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital			1				1		
	Gulf					1		1		
	North			1				1		
	South Central			1				1		
	Total			3		1		4		
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Gulf				1	1		2		
	South Central			1	2	1		4		
	Total			1	3	2		6		

Description: This report shows new Medicaid Expansion enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Medicaid Expansion Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.



# Healthy Louisiana Cumulative Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: July 2025

# **MAXIMUS**

### **Only Medicaid Expansion**

Subprogram							Meml	ber Count
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	26,218	9,082	27,787	15,689	29,140	14,475	122,391
	Gulf	23,762	13,880	24,659	23,425	33,209	14,380	133,315
	North	20,743	12,315	23,577	11,377	25,413	5,085	98,510
	South Central	28,320	12,622	39,964	12,996	26,865	8,576	129,343
	Total	99,043	47,899	115,987	63,487	114,627	42,516	483,559
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	29	9	26	19	62	9	154
	Gulf	33	14	19	12	35	8	121
	North	24	7	25	11	26	4	97
	South Central	33	13	42	21	37	15	161
	Total	119	43	112	63	160	36	533
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	2	2	4			3	11
	Gulf	3		2	1	2	1	9
	North	1	1	2	1	5		10
	South Central		3	5	1			9
	Total	6	6	13	3	7	4	39
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital	7		2	1	7	1	18
	Gulf	5	5	8	5	10	2	35
	North	8	9	16	7	7	1	48
	South Central	6	4	25	6	6	1	48
	Total	26	18	51	19	30	5	149

Description: This report shows all active Medicaid Expansion members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid Expansion enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. J/K linkages are excluded from the report.